ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, MATHURA CANTT

(CBSE affiliated School) Tele: 0565-2972785

Army Public School, Mathura Cantt, invites applications for selection of energetic and dedicated teaching staff, Non-Teaching staff, Administrative Staff and Group 'D' Staff on Contractual/Adhoc basis. Details are as follows:-

<u>TERMS</u>		
POST	CONTRACTUAL BASIS (PERIOD OF APPT 03 YEARS)	ADHOC BASIS (PERIOD OF APPT 11 MONTHS)
TGTs	Social scienceComputer science	HindiEnglishMathsPhysical Education
PRTs	Primary TeacherSpecial Educator	 Primary Teacher Music Art & Craft Dance Sports
Non- Teaching Staff	Computer Lab Technician	CounsellorLibrary Attendant
Adm Staff	Lower Division ClerkParamedics	 Upper Division Clerk Lower Division Clerk Receptionist Administrative Supervisor Driver
Group-D Staff	• NIL	 Housekeeping Staff Watch & Ward Staff Female Aayas Multitasking Staff

- **Note**: (a) Salary as per AWES/School norms.
 - (b) The selection process will be followed by evaluation of teaching skills including interview as per post requirement.
 - (c) No TA/DA is admissible for interview.
 - (d) Candidates must specify whether applying for contractual or Adhoc basis and a separate application/demand draft to be enclosed, if applying for both categories before their application form. Applications submitted without specifying the term are liable to be rejected.
- Qualifications & Age Criteria. Please visit school website https://www.apsmathuracantt. edu.in for qualifications and age criteria.
- Application forms can be downloaded from the school website (htttps://www.apsmathuracantt.edu.in). Application form along with Demand Draft of Rs 250/- in favour of Army Public School, Mathura Cantt and all educational and experience certificates duly self-attested must be sent to Army Public School Mathura Cantt, New RATC Line Near Shakti Dwar, Mathura Cantt, Pin- 281001 on or before 07 Mar 2025 by 1400 hrs. Thereafter no application will be accepted. Application forwarded through e-mail will not be accepted.
- 4. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for the interview telephonically.
- 5. Decision of SAMC (School Administrative & Managing Committee) will be final and abiding.

Principal APS Mathura